TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the fact that Registration No. 2743233 for the mark ATRYN should not have been included in the cover sheet previously recorded on Reel 004725 Frame 0389. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Merger Document.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GTC BIOTHERAPEUTICS, INC.		07/15/2010	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GTC BIOTHERAPEUTICS, INC.	
Street Address:	175 CROSSING BOULEVARD	
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 9322	
City:	FARMINGHAM	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01701-9322	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2743233	ATRYN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9197947344

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 9197947300

Email: james@thomaslegal.pro
Correspondent Name: James A. Thomas
Address Line 1: PO Box 1886

Address Line 4: Durham, NORTH CAROLINA 27702-1886

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 105A-130

TRADEMARK REEL: 005079 FRAME: 0816

900261805

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James A. Thomas
Signature:	/jat/
Date:	07/26/2013
Total Attachments: 1 source=DeclarationATRYN#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005079 FRAME: 0817

DECLARATION OF JAMES A. THOMAS

Pursuant to TMEP § 503.06(c), James A. Thomas, the Declarant herein, hereby states as follows:

- 1. This declaration relates to US Registration No. 2743233 for the mark ATRYN (the "Registration")
 - 2. The above-named Declarant has firsthand knowledge of the facts herein.
- 3. On or about February 28, 2012, a cover sheet and merger document was recorded at Reel 4725, Frame 0389, indicating the change of name of Lundbeck Inc. to Lundbeck LLC (the "Previous Recording").
- 4. The Previous Recording included the Registration in error because the owner of the Registration was not Lundbeck Inc. at the time of the recording.
- 5. The correct owner therefore at the time of the Recording was and should have remained GTC Biotherapeutics, Inc., and the Previous Recording should be given no effect with respect to the Registration.

The above-named Declarant, having been duly warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment or both under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of this document or the above-referenced Registration, I hereby declare that I am the Declarant hereof and am authorized to execute this document; that the facts set forth in this document are true; that all statements made of my own knowledge are true; and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

RECORDED: 07/26/2013

Respectfully submitted,

James A. Thomas

Thomas Trademark & Copyright Legal Services

P.O. Box 1886

Durham, NC 27702-1886

Tel. 919-794-7300

Fax. 919-794-7344

TRADEMARK REEL: 005079 FRAME: 0818